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INDUSTRY
DESCRIPTION

HORTICULTURE
SUGAR

CROPS

GRAIN
GRAIN-SHEEP/BEEF
BEEF

SHEEP-BEEF

SHEEP

PIG

INTENSIVE LIVESTOCK
DAIRY

FORESTRY & FISHING
OTHER

#STATE/TERRITORY
TOTAL

NSW
No.of  Value of
FMD deposits
accounts  ($’000)
858 130,394
106 10,519
706 99,956
1,366 238,069
2,584 371,693
1,878 208,359
961 99,298
972 105,835
48 9,689
584 73,983
304 39,931
128 10,716
52 3,113

10,547 1,401,556

\"[

No. of

FMD

accounts

788

*

436
1,886
2,305
1,656
907
945

332
1,728

90

Value of
deposits
(5'000)

129,201
*
51,980
324,689
351,787
174,877
103,723
97,066
*
34,276
258,852

7,127

*

11,073 1,533,579
#Note: The total number of accounts may not indicate the number of primary producers participating in the FMD Scheme as a primary producer may hold multiple FMD accounts, including with different ADIs. If an FMD holder has more than
one account in the same industry with a financial institution, only one account is recorded in the published data. If that FMD holder also has an account in a different industry, one count for each industry is included in the published data. In

addition, the value of deposits reported may be greater than the actual level of FMDs as primary producers may choose not to claim a tax deduction for all deposits held in FMD accounts.

QLb
No.of Value of
FMD  deposits
accounts ($’000)
848 152,371
1,242 180,068
608 96,186
779 151,822
882 144,190
2,827 522,723
401 48,845
78 9,974
21 2,777
442 69,344
197 21,111
152 16,066

*

8,477 1,415,477

SA

No. of
FMD
accounts

722

*

348
1,587
1,413
291
378
357
30
172
96

142

5,536

Value of
deposits
(5’000)

109,213
*
46,518
272,542
223,483
35,933
48,618
38,719
4,778
21,105
12,248

16,494

*

829,651

WA
No. of Value of
FMD  deposits

accounts ($’000)

261 49,318
* *
111 17,166
1,002 213,843
1,311 254,700
317 46,654
108 13,193
191 23,290
* *
62 6,359
54 8,234
136 18,773
* *
3,553 651,528

TAS
No.of  Value of
FMD deposits
accounts  ($’000)

128 18,652

* *

46 5,093

* *

79 11,560

196 28,371

62 8,781

64 7,617

* *

62 6,546

97 15,911

39 3,768

* *

773 106,300

ACT & NT NATIONAL TOTALS
No.of Valueof No.of  Value of
FMD deposits  FMD deposits
accounts ($’000) accounts ($’000)

23 3,179 3,628 592,328

* * 1,348 190,587

& * 2,255 316,900

* * 6,620 1,200,965

* * 8,574 1,357,412

27 4,558 7,192 1,021,476

* * 2,817 322,457

* * 2,607 282,502

* * 99 17,245

* * 1,654 211,612

* * 2,476 356,286

* * 687 72,944

* * 52 3,113

50 7,736 40,009 5,945,827

* The following state/territory industry FMD accounts and holdings have been aggregated with the respective New South Wales industry FMD accounts and holdings where there are less than 20 accounts for

privacy reasons:

. Victoria — Sugar, Pig and Other
Queensland —Other

South Australia —Sugar and Other
Western Australia — Sugar, Pig and Other
Tasmania — Sugar, Grain, Pig and Other
Australian Capital Territory and Northern Territory — Sugar, Crops, Grain, Grain-Sheep/Beef, Sheep-Beef, Sheep, Pig, Intensive Livestock, Dairy, Forestry & Fishing and Other

These monthly FMD statistics are derived from data provided by Authorised Deposit-taking Institutions (ADIs) (such as banks and credit unions). These statistics may, due to the complex nature of FMDs, include a level of discrepancy,
leading to a minor overstatement or understatement of the actual holdings eligible for the FMD taxation concessions. The Australian Government, acting through the Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry, has exercised due
care in compiling this information. Notwithstanding, the department, its employees and advisers disclaim all liability, including liability for negligence, for any loss, damage, injury, expense or cost incurred by any person as a result of
accessing, using or relying upon any of the information or data on FMDs to the maximum extent permitted by law.



